
                                                                                                                                                            AFD-PMD-QF-02 
Rev.03/05-16-2022 

 
PHILIPPINE INSTITUTE FOR DEVELOPMENT STUDIES 

     18th Floor Three Cyberpod Centris-North Tower EDSA Quezon City 
Tel No. 8877-4013/4006 : Fax 8877-4099 : TIN # 000-844-550 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
                                                                                

Date: March 06, 2025 
Reference No (PR No.): 2025-067    

            
To All Interested Bidders:    

 
This is to request for quotation on the PIDS procurement requirement enumerated hereunder. If you are 

interested and, in a position, to furnish the same, we shall be glad to have your best price, terms and conditions of 
delivery, submitted not later than 12 March 2025 (10:00AM) addressed to the Procurement Management Division 
of the Administrative and Finance Department at the abovementioned address. PIDS reserves the right to reject 
any and/or all bids, declare failure of bidding, or not award the contract under the conditions specified in Section 41 
of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184.  

 
The price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all applicable taxes, duties, 

and/or levies payable. 
   

                        Very truly yours, 
 
                                                                                                                    

                                         July R. Suing    
            CAO, Procurement Management Division 
  

Item Qty UOM Articles/Description Unit 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

1 1 copy The Chicago Manual of Style, 18th Edition by The University of 
Chicago Press, The University of Chicago Press (2024),  
ISBN-13: 9780226817972 
ABC – PhP7,500.00 

  

2 1 copy 
 

Pro-poor Development Policies: Lessons from the Philippines and 
East Asia By H.Hill, M.L. Ravago, and J. Roumasset,  
ISBN-13: 9789815011050 
ABC – PhP3,500.00 

  

3 1 
 

copy Research Design: Qualitative, Quantitative, and Mixed Methods 
Approaches, 6th edition By J.W. Creswell and J.D.Creswell,  
ISBN: 978-1071817940 
 ABC – PhP9,500.00 

  

4 1 copy Cities in a Time of Global Emergencies By Arturo Bris, Christos 
Cabolis, Bruno Lanvin, and Chan Heng Chee, IMD Publishing (2022), 
ISBN: 978-2940485499  
ABC – PhP3,800.00 

   

5 1 copy Sixteen Shades of Smart: How cities can shape their own future By A. 
Bris, C. Cabolis, B. Lanvin, and Chan Heng Chee, IMD Publishing 
(2019), ISBN: 978-2940485307 
ABC – PhP4,200.00 

  

6 1 copy Understanding Social Research Networking Sites, By Jens-Henrik 
Soeldner, Springer Gabler Wiesbaden (2021) 
ISBN: 978-3-658-31575-7  
ABC – PhP5,000.00 

  

7 1 copy Getting to the Heart of Science Communication: A Guide to Effective 
Engagement By Faith Kearns, Island Press (May 11, 2021)  
ISBN-13: 978- 1642830743  
ABC – PhP3,000.00 

  

8 1 copy Science v. Story: Narrative Strategies for Science Communicators 
First Edition By Emma Frances Bloomfield University of California 
Press (2024), ISBN-13: 978-0520380820 
ABC – PhP3,000.00 

  

9 1 copy The Sense of Style: The Thinking Person's Guide to Writing in the 
21st Century by Steven Pinker, Penguin Books (c2015) 

  



Item Qty UOM Articles/Description Unit 
Cost 

Total 
Cost 

ISBN: 9780143127796 
ABC – PhP1,100.00 

10 1 copy Economy and Society: A New Translation by Max Weber (Author), 
Keith Tribe (Translator), Harvard University Press (c2019), ISBN 
9780674916548  
ABC – PhP3,000.00 

  

11 1 copy Mission Economy: A moonshot guide to changing capitalism 
By Mariana Mazzucato, Allen Lane (2021) 
ISBN-13:  978-0241419731 
ABC – PhP1,500.00 

  

12 1 copy Handbook on Think Tanks in Public Policy by Donald E. Abelson and 
Christopher J. Rastrick, Edward Elgar Publishing (2021) 
ISSN: 9781789901832 
ABC – PhP5,500.00 

  

  Requirements: 
• Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit 
• PhilGEPS Registration No. (if PhilGEPS Platinum Certificate is provided, Mayor’s/Business Permit is no longer 

required, as long as the attached permit in the Certificate is valid.) 
• Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement  

 
 
The price and details of the above offer are certified correct: 
 

   
Name of Firm (Bidder)  Signature over Printed Name of Bidder’s Representative 

   
 

Address  Business Permit No. 
 
 

  

Telephone and/or Mobile No.  Tax Identification Number (TIN) 
 
 

  

Email Address  PhilGEPS Registration Number 
 
Note: PIDS is evaluating its supplier’s performance based on the quality of services rendered or goods delivered, timeliness of 
delivery, customer/after sales service and overall quality of service.   


	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
	Date: March 06, 2025
	Reference No (PR No.): 2025-067

